
Site Cleanup Program (SCP)

PROGRAM MANAGERS & CONTACTS

State Water Resources Control Board – Site Cleanup Program (SCP) Program Managers/Contacts

Program Managers/Contacts Division/Office

Division of Water Quality; SCP/DoD ProgramsVacant, Senior EG

Kevin Graves, Supervisor
(916) 341-5782; Kevin.Graves@waterboards.ca.gov

Division of Water Quality; Groundwater Quality Branch; Underground Storage Tank 
and Site Cleanup Programs Section

Regional Water Resources Control Board – Site Cleanup Program (SCP) Program Managers & Additional Contacts

North Coast Region (1):
Kasey Ashley, Senior EG
Phone: (707) 576-2673
Kasey.Ashley@waterboards.ca.gov

Program Managers/Contacts Additional Contacts

San Francisco Bay Region (2):
Mary Rose Cassa, Senior EG
Phone: (510) 622-2447
MaryRose.Cassa@waterboards.ca.gov

Sheila Soderberg, Senior EG
Phone: (805) 549-3592   
Sheila.Soderberg@waterboards.ca.gov

Central Coast Region (3):
Thea Tryon, Senior EG
Phone: (805) 542-4776
Thea.Tryon@waterboards.ca.gov

Los Angeles Region (4):
Arthur Heath, EPM I
Phone: (213) 576-6725
Arthur.Heath@waterboards.ca.gov

Su Han, SENIOR EG
Phone: (213) 576-6735
Sue.Han@waterboards.ca.gov

Nancy Katyl, EG
Phone: (510) 622-2408
Nancy.Katyl@waterboards.ca.gov

Stephen Hill, EPM I, Chief
Phone: (510) 622-2361
Stephen.Hill@waterboards.ca.gov

John Robertson, Section Manager
Phone: (805) 542-4630   
John.Robertson@waterboards.ca.gov

Craig Hunt, WRCE
Phone: (707) 570-3767
Craig.Hunt@waterboards.ca.gov

Philip Wyels, Assistant Chief Counsel
(916) 341-5178; Philip.Wyels@waterboards.ca.gov

Office of Chief Counsel



Central Valley Region (5):
Duncan Austin, Sup EG
Sacramento Office
Phone: (916) 464-4712   
Duncan.Austin@waterboards.ca.gov

Program Managers/Contacts Additional Contacts

Russell Walls, Senior WRCE
Fresno Office
Phone: (559) 488-4392   
Russell.Walls@waterboards.ca.gov

Lahonton Region (6):
Tammy Lundquist, EG
South Lake Tahoe Office
Phone: (530) 542-5420
Tammy.Lundquist@waterboards.ca.gov

Alternate Program Manager
Omar Pacheco, EG
Victorville Office
Phone: (760) 241-7377
Omar.Pacheo@waterboards.ca.gov

Colorado River Basin Region (7):
Kai Dunn, Senior WRCE
Phone: (760) 776-8958
Kai.Dunn@waterboards.ca.gov

Phan Le, WRCE
Phone: (760) 776-8974
Phan.Le@waterboards.ca.gov

Santa Ana Region (8):
Ann Sturdivant, Senior EG
Phone:  (951) 782-4904
Ann.Sturdivant@waterboards.ca.gov

Robert Holub, Sup WRCE
Phone:  (951) 782-3298
Robert.Holub@waterboards.ca.gov

San Diego Region (9):
John Anderson, Senior EG
Phone: (858) 467-2975
John.Anderson@waterboards.ca.gov

Julie Chan, Sup EG
Phone:  (858) 627-3926
Julie.Chan@waterboards.ca.gov

Pat Vellines, Senior EG
Redding Office
Phone: (530) 223-2081
Pat.Vellines@waterboards.ca.gov

Gerald Djuth, Senior EG
Private Sites & Fed. Facilities 
Project Coordinator; Sac Office
Phone: (916) 464-4677
Gerald.Djuth@waterboards.ca.gov

Joe Mello, Senior EG
AST/Pipeline Proj. Coord.; Sac Office
Phone: (916) 464-4661
Joe.Mello@waterboards.ca.gov

Marie McCrink, Senior EG
DoD Projects Coordinator; Sac Office
Phone: (916) 464-4670
Marie.McCrink@waterboards.ca.gov

Steve Meeks, Senior WRCE
Brownfield Projects Coordinator
Sacramento Office
Phone: (916) 464-4678
Steven.Meeks@waterboards.ca.gov

Eric Rapport, Senior EG Spec.
Redding Office
Phone: (530) 224-4998
Eric.Rapport@waterboards.ca.gov

Bryan Smith, Sup WRCE
Redding Office
Phone: (530) 226-3425
Bryan.Smith@waterboards.ca.gov


